

Plandome Heights

37 Orchard Street, Manhasset, New York 11030 Tel: (516) 627-1136 Fax: (516) 627 1393 www.plandomeheights-ny.gov

Kenneth C. Riscica Mayor

Lynne Aloia Lawrence Bourguet Silva Ferman Don Parker Alvin Solomon Norman Taylor Trustees

Marianne C. Lobaccaro Village Clerk / Treasurer

Kim Day
Deputy Clerk, Court
Clerk

Cye E. Ross, Esq. Village Justice

Mary Breen Corrigan Village Prosecutor

Edward P. Butt, AIA
Village Building Inspector
Stormwater Mgmt
Officer

Bart Giusto Emergency Mgmt. Coordinator

Richard Hirt Architectural Review Board, Chair

Marion EndrizziPlanning Board, Chair

Eugene O'ConnorZoning and Appeals
Board, Chair

March 7, 2013

PLANDOME HEIGHTS *NEWS*

Plandome Heights thanks Trustee Don Parker for service

On March 4, 2013, the Trustees of the Village of Plandome Heights acknowledged the service of Trustee Don Parker upon his upcoming retirement from the Board

After moving to the Village in 2002, Don Parker became involved in the Village as the Founding Chairman of the Technology Board in 2008. Shortly thereafter, he was elected by the residents as Trustee in 2009. Trustee Parker has been active in advancing the application of technology to Village operations and he has been a strong steward for fiscal responsibility in the Village. Trustee Parker has shown particular interest in "quality of life" issues in parkland and environmental matters by serving as the Village representative to the Manhasset Bay Protection Committee, and by participating in the clean-up and renovation of both the Plandome Heights Preserve and Plandome Pond Park



Trustee Don Parker receives thanks from Mayor Ken Riscica